IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, CLARK COUNTY, ILLINOIS CAUSE 2025TX2: TO THE
FOLLOWING NAMED PERSONS (AND IF DECEASED, TO THEIR UNKNOWN HEIRS AND DEVISEES), AND
TO THE ILLINOIS DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES-

COLLECTIONS, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPT OF HEALTHCARE & FAMILY SERVICES (PUBLIC AID) GENERAL COUNSEL AND CLARK COUNTY
CLERK, CLARK COUNTY TREASURER, CLARK COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY AND CITY OF CASEY, CITY
OF MARSHALL, AND TO OCCUPANTS, AND UNKNOWN OWNERS AND PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE
PARCELS HEREINAFTER NAMED:

Parcel Number

03-11-19-16-402-079
03-11-19-16-402-079
03-11-20-13-301-012

03-11-20-13-301-012
03-11-20-13-301-012

03-11-20-13-301-012
03-11-20-13-301-012
03-11-20-13-301-012
08-08-24-11-203-026
09-12-07-12-202-033
09-12-07-12-202-033
09-12-07-16-403-004
09-12-07-16-403-016Z
09-12-07-16-403-019
09-12-08-17-302-011
09-12-08-17-302-011
12-72-00-45-002-09
12-72-00-45-002-09
12-72-00-45-002-09
12-72-00-45-002-09
12-72-00-45-002-09

13-04-27-02-201-001
13-04-27-02-202-008

13-04-27-02-202-008
13-04-27-02-202-008
13-04-27-02-202-008
14-01-29-17-303-002
14-01-30-16-402-004
14-01-30-16-402-004
14-01-31-08-201-008
15-19-19-08-205-007Z
15-19-19-08-205-007Z
15-19-19-08-205-007Z
15-19-20-05-101-005
15-19-20-05-101-005
15-19-20-05-101-005
15-19-20-05-101-005

15-19-20-05-101-005

15-19-20-05-101-005

Owners/Parties Interested

CITY OF CASEY
WATTERS, SHERRI
BREWER, SCOTT F
HEIRS AND DEVISEES
PREFERRED BANK
BREWER, JUDY J.
HEIR

BREWER, JAMIE L
HEIR

BREWER, SCOTT F.
HEIR

DUNIPHAN, SHIRLEY
HEIR

OWEN, CHRISTI J
BOUTON, J ALLAN
CASEY STATE BANK
STUCKER, ELIZABETH
DAVIDSON, JOSHUA
DAVIDSON, JOSHUA
JODRY, RUTH H
HEIRS AND DEVISEES
DORBER, HELEN
HEIRS AND DEVISEES
FREED, SHARON
HEIRS AND DEVISEES
PARKINS, KATHRYN
DILLON ENERGY
MINK, JON

HEIR

TYLER, STEVEN

HEIR

EVITT, PHILLIP LEROY
WELLS, ALENA J
HEIRS AND DEVISEES
WELLS, RICHARD E
HEIR

WINKLER, MELINDA
HEIR

LEE, THERESA

HEIR

WILSON, ROBERT
CASSIDAY, JAMIE
CASSIDAY, ANGELA
SCHUMACHER, DYLAN
AT INVESTMENTS
PEEL, TERRI L
SNYDER, DONALD
HEIRS AND DEVISEES
HELEINE, RICKY R
HEIRS AND DEVISEES
HELEINE, VICKIE
HEIR

HELEINE, MONICA
HEIR

MISNER, WENDY
HEIR

HAYS, AMANDA

HEIR

HELEINE, CODY ROO
HEIR

Cert Number Street Or Common Address
2021-00007 203 W. MADISON AVE.
2021-00007 203 W. MADISON AVE.
2021-00017 303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
2021-00017 303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
2021-00017 303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
2021-00017 303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
2021-00017 303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
2021-00017 303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
2021-00057 905 S. 10TH ST.
2021-00072 14 W. CUMBERLAND ST.
2021-00072 14 W. CUMBERLAND ST.
2021-00074 JEFFERSON ST.
2021-00076 CLAY ST.

2021-00077 S. UNION ST.

2021-00080 437 E. WEBSTER ST.
2021-00080 437 E. WEBSTER ST.
2021-00098

2021-00098

2021-00098

2021-00098

2021-00098

2021-00103 21306 N. 2180TH ST.
2021-00104 E. ELMENORE ST.
2021-00104 E. ELMENORE ST.
2021-00104 E. ELMENORE ST.
2021-00104 E. ELMENORE ST.
2021-00119 E. MULBERRY ST.
2021-00120 310 W. VINE ST.
2021-00120 310 W. VINE ST.
2021-00126 525 S. MADISON ST.
2021-00129 409 S. WALNUT ST.
2021-00129 409 S. WALNUT ST.
2021-00129 409 S. WALNUT ST.
2021-00130 110 E. UNION ST.
2021-00130 110 E. UNION ST.
2021-00130 110 E. UNION ST.
2021-00130 110 E. UNION ST.
2021-00130 110 E. UNION ST.
2021-00130 110 E. UNION ST.

TAKE NOTICE THAT THE ABOVESAID PARCELS WERE SOLD ON DECEMBER 13, 2022, FOR
GENERALTAXES FOR THE YEAR 2021 AND PRIOR YEARS, AND THAT THE PERIOD OF REDEMPTION
FROM SUCH SALE EXPIRES JULY 18, 2025. TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT A PETITION FOR ORDER
DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF TAX DEEDS HAS BEEN FILED IN THE ABOVESAID CAUSE AS TO THE ABOVE-
NAMED PARCELS BY CLARK COUNTY, AS TRUSTEE, AND THAT ON AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM
[COURTROOM 2], SAID PETITIONER WILL APPLY FOR AN ORDER THAT A TAX DEED ISSUE AS TO EACH
ABOVESAID PARCEL NOT REDEEMED ON OR BEFORE JULY 18, 2025. /S/ CLARK COUNTY AS TRUSTEE,

PETITIONER.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE COUNTY CLERK

ADDRESS: 501 ARCHER AVE, MARSHALL, IL 62441-1275

TELEPHONE: (217) 826-8311

PUBLIC NOTICE

Annual Town Meeting

Notice Is Hereby Given To
the legal voters, residents of the
Town of Melrose in the County
of Clark and State of lllinois,
that the Annual Town Meeting
of said town will take place on
Tuesday, April 8, 2025

Being the second Tuesday
of said month at the hour of
6:30pm at the Melrose Town
House in Melrose, West Union,
IL; for the transaction of miscel-
laneous business of said Town
and after a moderator having
been elected, will proceed to
hear and consider reports of of-
ficers, and decide on such mea-
sures as may, in pursuance of
law, come before the meeting;
and especially to consider and
decide the following:

Supervisor’s Annual Finan-
cial Statement; Any mainte-
nance that needs to be done;
Any additional business regard-
ing the Township by 3/5 major-
ity vote of the electors in atten-
dance at the meeting.

Dated: March 19, 2025.

Sharon Shaffner
Township Clerk

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, lllinois
In Probate
In The Matter Of The Estate Of
Billy L. Wycoff
Deceased

No. 2025-PR-7
Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death
of Billy L. Wycoff, of Marshall,
lllinois. Letters Of Office were is-
sued on March 4, 2025, to Cara
C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC,
P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be adminis-
tered without court supervision,
unless under Section 5/28-4
of the Probate Act (755 ILCS
5/28-4) any interested person
terminates Independent Admin-
istration at any time by mailing
or delivering a Petition to Termi-
nate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate
may be filed in the Office of the
Clerk of the court at the Clark
County Courthouse, Marshall,
IL 62441, or with the represen-
tative, or both, on or before
September 11, 2025, or, if mail-
ing or delivery of a notice from




the representative is required by
Section 18-3 of the Probate Act
of 1975, the date stated in that
notice. Any claim not filed on or
before that date is barred. Cop-
ies of a claim filed with the Clerk
must be mailed or delivered by
the claimant to the representa-
tive and to the attorney within
ten (10) days after it has been
filed.
Dated this 7th day of March,
2025.
Cara C. Shoaff
Independent Administrator
With Will Annexed
ARDC# 6293029
Cara C. Shoaff
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC
11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250
Casey, IL 62420
Tel. (217) 609-0111
E-mail: shoaff@sandviaw.com
3/11,18,25

PUBLIC NOTICE

Dolson Township
Notice Of Public Hearing On
Road District Budget

Notice is hereby given that
a tentative budget and ap-
propriation ordinance for road
purposes of the Township of
Dolson in the County of Clark,
State of lllinois, for the fiscal
year beginning April 1, 2025
and ending March 31, 2026
will be on file and conveniently
available for public inspection at
the residence located at 22006
North 1150th Street, Marshall
IL 62441 on Saturday, April 5,
2025 from 9am to 11am.

Notice is further hereby
given that a public hearing on
said budget and appropriation
ordinance will be held at 7pm,
Tuesday, April 8, 2025, at the
Dolson Town Building, Marshall,
Illinois, in this Town and that fi-
nal action on this ordinance will
be taken by the Board of Town
Trustees at the meeting to be
held at the Dolson Town Build-
ing, at 7:30pm on the 8th day of
April 2025.

Dated this 12th day of March
2025.

John Buckner
Supervisor
Karen Rardin, Clerk



