IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, CLARK COUNTY, ILLINOIS CAUSE 2025TX2: TO THE FOLLOWING NAMED PERSONS (AND IF DECEASED, TO THEIR UNKNOWN HEIRS AND DEVISEES), AND TO THE ILLINOIS DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES-COLLECTIONS, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES (PUBLIC AID) GENERAL COUNSEL AND CLARK COUNTY CLERK, CLARK COUNTY TREASURER, CLARK COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY AND CITY OF CASEY, CITY OF MARSHALL, AND TO OCCUPANTS, AND UNKNOWN OWNERS AND PARTIES INTERESTED IN THE PARCELS HEREINAFTER NAMED:

Parcel Number	Owners/Parties Interested	Cert Number	Street Or Common Address
03-11-19-16-402-079	CITY OF CASEY	2021-00007	203 W. MADISON AVE.
03-11-19-16-402-079	WATTERS, SHERRI	2021-00007	203 W. MADISON AVE.
03-11-20-13-301-012	BREWER, SCOTT F	2021-00017	303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
	HEIRS AND DEVISEES		
03-11-20-13-301-012	PREFERRED BANK	2021-00017	303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
03-11-20-13-301-012	BREWER, JUDY J.	2021-00017	303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
	HEIR		
03-11-20-13-301-012	BREWER, JAMIE L	2021-00017	303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
	HEIR		
03-11-20-13-301-012	BREWER, SCOTT F.	2021-00017	303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
	HEIR		
03-11-20-13-301-012	DUNIPHAN, SHIRLEY	2021-00017	303 E. WASHINGTON AVE.
	HEIR		
08-08-24-11-203-026	OWEN, CHRISTI J	2021-00057	905 S. 10TH ST.
09-12-07-12-202-033	BOUTON, J ALLAN	2021-00072	14 W. CUMBERLAND ST.
09-12-07-12-202-033	CASEY STATE BANK	2021-00072	14 W. CUMBERLAND ST.
09-12-07-16-403-004	STUCKER, ELIZABETH	2021-00074	JEFFERSON ST.
09-12-07-16-403-016Z	DAVIDSON, JOSHUA	2021-00076	CLAY ST.
09-12-07-16-403-019	DAVIDSON, JOSHUA	2021-00077	S. UNION ST.
09-12-08-17-302-011	JODRY, RUTH H	2021-00080	437 E. WEBSTER ST.
	HEIRS AND DEVISEES		
09-12-08-17-302-011	DORBER, HELEN	2021-00080	437 E. WEBSTER ST.
	HEIRS AND DEVISEES		
12-72-00-45-002-09	FREED, SHARON	2021-00098	
12 12 00 10 002 00	HEIRS AND DEVISEES	2021 00000	
12-72-00-45-002-09	PARKINS, KATHRYN	2021-00098	
12-72-00-45-002-09	DILLON ENERGY	2021-00098	
12-72-00-45-002-09	MINK, JON	2021-00098	
12-12-00-43-002-03	HEIR	2021-00030	
12-72-00-45-002-09	TYLER, STEVEN	2021-00098	
12-12-00-43-002-03	HEIR	2021-00030	
13-04-27-02-201-001	EVITT, PHILLIP LEROY	2021-00103	21306 N. 2180TH ST.
13-04-27-02-202-008	WELLS, ALENA J	2021-00104	E. ELMENORE ST.
13-04-27-02-202-000	HEIRS AND DEVISEES	2021-00104	
13-04-27-02-202-008	WELLS, RICHARD E	2021-00104	E. ELMENORE ST.
13-04-27-02-202-000	HEIR	2021-00104	
13-04-27-02-202-008	WINKLER, MELINDA	2021-00104	E. ELMENORE ST.
13-04-27-02-202-000	HEIR	2021-00104	
13-04-27-02-202-008	LEE, THERESA	2021-00104	E. ELMENORE ST.
13-04-27-02-202-000	HEIR	2021-00104	E. EEMENORE ST.
14-01-29-17-303-002	WILSON, ROBERT	2021-00119	E. MULBERRY ST.
	CASSIDAY, JAMIE		310 W. VINE ST.
14-01-30-16-402-004		2021-00120	
14-01-30-16-402-004	CASSIDAY, ANGELA	2021-00120	310 W. VINE ST.
14-01-31-08-201-008	SCHUMACHER, DYLAN	2021-00126	525 S. MADISON ST.
15-19-19-08-205-007Z	AT INVESTMENTS	2021-00129	409 S. WALNUT ST.
15-19-19-08-205-007Z	PEEL, TERRI L	2021-00129	409 S. WALNUT ST.
15-19-19-08-205-007Z	SNYDER, DONALD	2021-00129	409 S. WALNUT ST.
	HEIRS AND DEVISEES	0004 00400	
15-19-20-05-101-005	HELEINE, RICKY R	2021-00130	110 E. UNION ST.
	HEIRS AND DEVISEES	0004 00400	
15-19-20-05-101-005	HELEINE, VICKIE	2021-00130	110 E. UNION ST.
	HEIR		
15-19-20-05-101-005	HELEINE, MONICA	2021-00130	110 E. UNION ST.
	HEIR		
15-19-20-05-101-005	MISNER, WENDY	2021-00130	110 E. UNION ST.
	HEIR		
15-19-20-05-101-005	HAYS, AMANDA	2021-00130	110 E. UNION ST.
	HEIR		
15-19-20-05-101-005	HELEINE, CODY ROO	2021-00130	110 E. UNION ST.
	HEIR		

TAKE NOTICE THAT THE ABOVESAID PARCELS WERE SOLD ON DECEMBER 13, 2022, FOR GENERALTAXES FOR THE YEAR 2021 AND PRIOR YEARS, AND THAT THE PERIOD OF REDEMPTION FROM SUCH SALE EXPIRES JULY 18, 2025. TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT A PETITION FOR ORDER DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF TAX DEEDS HAS BEEN FILED IN THE ABOVESAID CAUSE AS TO THE ABOVE-NAMED PARCELS BY CLARK COUNTY, AS TRUSTEE, AND THAT ON AUGUST 20, 2025 AT 2:00 PM [COURTROOM 2], SAID PETITIONER WILL APPLY FOR AN ORDER THAT A TAX DEED ISSUE AS TO EACH ABOVESAID PARCEL NOT REDEEMED ON OR BEFORE JULY 18, 2025. /S/ CLARK COUNTY AS TRUSTEE, PETITIONER.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE COUNTY CLERK ADDRESS: 501 ARCHER AVE, MARSHALL, IL 62441-1275 TELEPHONE: (217) 826-8311

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Annual Town Meeting

Notice Is Hereby Given To the legal voters, residents of the **Town of Melrose** in the County of Clark and State of Illinois, that the Annual Town Meeting of said town will take place on Tuesday, April 8, 2025

Being the second Tuesday of said month at the hour of 6:30pm at the Melrose Town House in Melrose, West Union, IL; for the transaction of miscellaneous business of said Town and after a moderator having been elected, will proceed to hear and consider reports of officers, and decide on such measures as may, in pursuance of law, come before the meeting; and especially to consider and decide the following:

Supervisor's Annual Financial Statement; Any maintenance that needs to be done; Any additional business regarding the Township by 3/5 majority vote of the electors in attendance at the meeting.

> Dated: March 19, 2025. Sharon Shaffner Township Clerk

## LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Illinois In Probate In The Matter Of The Estate Of **Billy L. Wycoff** Deceased

No. 2025-PR-7

Notice For Publication-Claims Notice is given of the death of **Billy L. Wycoff**, of Marshall, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on March 4, 2025, to Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before September 11, 2025, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 7th day of March, 2025.

Cara C. Shoaff Independent Administrator With Will Annexed ARDC# 6293029 Cara C. Shoaff Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC 11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420 Tel. (217) 609-0111 E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com 3/11,18,25

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Dolson Township Notice Of Public Hearing On <u>Road District Budget</u> Notice is hereby given that

a tentative budget and appropriation ordinance for road purposes of the Township of Dolson in the County of Clark, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2025 and ending March 31, 2026 will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the residence located at 22006 North 1150th Street, Marshall IL 62441 on Saturday, April 5, 2025 from 9am to 11am.

Notice is further hereby given that a public hearing on said budget and appropriation ordinance will be held at 7pm, Tuesday, April 8, 2025, at the Dolson Town Building, Marshall, Illinois, in this Town and that final action on this ordinance will be taken by the Board of Town Trustees at the meeting to be held at the Dolson Town Building, at 7:30pm on the 8th day of April 2025.

Dated this 12th day of March 2025.

John Buckner Supervisor Karen Rardin, Clerk